Measured incl Drit Course True Vertical CLOSURE Dogleg BUILD
Depth Angle Direction Length Vertical Secton N-S E-W Distance Direction Severity RATE
FT Deg Deg FT Depth FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100 Deg/100

3595.00 1440 11550 67.00 3568.03 236.39 -111.68 208.70 236.70 118.15 56 -45
3655.00 1370 113.00 60.00 3626.23 250.95 -117.67 22197 25123 117.83 1.54 117
3718.00 1390 11320 63.00 3687.42 26597 -123.57 235.79 26621 117.66 33 32
3781.00 1420 11580 63.00 374853 28126 -129.91 24970 28148 117.49 1.1 48

3845.00 1340 11490 64.00 3810.68 296.52 -136.45 263.50 296.73 117.38 1.29 -1.25

3908.00 1270 11720 63.00 3872.06 310.74 -14268 27628 31095 117.31 138 1.1

3971.00 1260 119.00 63.00 3933.53 32452 -149.18 28845 324.74 117.35 65 -.16
4035.00 13.50 118.50 64.00 3995.87 338.94 -156.13 30112 338.19 117.41 1.42 1.41
4098.00 1340 116.70 63.00 4057.15 353.58 -162.92 31410 353.84 11742 68 -.16

4161.00 1260 11420 63.00 411853 367.75 -169.02 326.89 368.00 117.34 155 127

422400 1340 11250 63.00 4179.92 38191 -17463 339.91 382.14 117.19 1.41 1.27
4287.00 1420 11470 63.00 4241.10 396.93 -180.65 35367 397.14 117.06 1.52 1.27

4319.00 1440 11650 32.00 4272.11 404.84 -184.07 360.80 405.04 117.03 1.52 63
441300 1440 117.80 94.00 4363.15 42820 -194.73 38160 42841 117.04 .34 .00
4508.00 13.80 11760 95.00 445529 451.32 -205.49 40209 45156 117.07 63 -.63
4603.00 13.50 117.50 95.00 454761 473.72 -215.86 421.96 473.97 117.09 32 -32
4698.00 1230 11820 95.00 4640.21 49481 -225.77 440.72 495.18 117.12 127 -1.26
4793.00 1240 11940 95.00 4733.01 515.18 -23555 45852 51549 117.19 29 11
4888.00 11.80 120.70 9500 4825.90 535.03 -245.52 475.76 53538 117.30 69 -63
4983.00 10.50 12360 95.00 4919.11 553.26 -255.27 491.33 553.68 117.45 149 137
5078.00 1000 12880 9500 5012.59 569.84 -265.23 50496 570.38 117.71 1.11 =93
5173.00 1030 12780 9500 5106.10 586.15 -275.60 518.10 586.85 118.01 37 32
5267.00 10.10 120.00 94.00 5198.62 602.57 -284.88 531.88 603.37 118.17 1.48 -.21
5362.00 10.10 119.50 95.00 5292.15 619.17 -293.14 54635 620.02 118.22 .08 .00
545700 1160 11880 95.00 538545 637.01 -301.85 561.97 63790 118.24 1.58 1.58
5552.00 1240 11480 95.00 5478.37 656.75 -310.73 579.60 65763 118.20 1.21 .84
5646.00 1320 11580 94.00 5570.04 677.57 -319.63 59842 67843 118.11 .88 .85
5741000 1280 116.70 95.00 566260 698.94 -329.08 617.59 699.79 118.05 47 -42
5836.00 1220 11650 95.00 5755.35 719.49 -338.29 63597 720.35 118.01 63 -63
5931.00 1350 11270 95.00 584797 74061 -347.05 65519 74142 117.91 1.63 1.37
6026.00 12,70 11250 95.00 5940.50 762.12 -355.32 675.06 762.87 117.76 .84 -84
6121.00 13.90 11340 95.00 6032.95 783.95 -363.85 695.19 78465 117.63 1.28 1.26
6216.00 13.10 11270 95.00 6125.32 806.11 -372.54 71559 806.75 117.50 .86 -84

6311.00 1210 11350 95.00 6218.03 826.82 -380.66 73465 82742 117.39 1.07 1.0
6407.00 10.90 11490 96.00 6312.11 84596 -388.50 752.11 846.53 117.32 128 125

6502.00 12.00 11270 95.00 6405.21 864.81 -396.09 769.37 86534 117.24 1.25 1.16
6598.00 1150 112.70 96.00 6499.20 884.34 -40363 78741 884.83 117.14 .52 -.52
6693.00 1260 109.00 9500 6592.11 904.10 -410.66 80594 904.54 117.00 1.41 1.16
6788.00 1150 104.00 95.00 6685.02 92369 -416.33 82493 92403 116.78 1.60 -1.16
6884.00 1000 106.90 96.00 6779.33 941.33 -421.06 842.19 94158 116.56 1.66 -1.56
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